• Blended cost of debt: ~2.4%

• We reiterate our distribution policy

• At least CHF135 million dividend for 2015 to be paid in 2016

• Pay-out of at least 65% of equity free cash flow from 2016 onwards

• Leverage target of 2.5x net debt / EBITDA beyond which excess cash flows will be returned to

shareholders

Agenda

Sunrise Communications Holdings S.A.

1 Sunrise 2014 – Delivering growth Libor Voncina (CEO)

2 Results FY 2014 Andre Krause (CFO)

Sunrise Communications Group AG

3 IPO and Refinancing Andre Krause (CFO)

4 Market Update Timm Degenhardt (CMO)

5 Outlook Libor Voncina (CEO)

6 Q&A

29 © Sunrise 26.03.2015

Contact information

Media contact Investor Contact

Thank you for your interest in Sunrise

Sunrise Communications Group AG
Stefan Kern
Head of Corporate Communications
stefan.kern@sunrise.net
+41 58 777 76 66

Sunrise Communications Group AG
Uwe Schiller
Head of Investor Relations
uwe.schiller@sunrise.net
+41 58 777 96 80

30 © Sunrise 26.03.2015

Appendix

Pro-forma Equity Free Cash Flow

32 © Sunrise 26.03.2015

Cash Flow

FY 2014
SCH 1 MCIG 2

MCIG

pro-forma

Group 3

pro-forma 4

adjustments

Group 3

pro-forma

CHF million

EBITDA   640   (1)   639   -   639

Change in net working capital   (53)   1   (52)   -   (52)

Movement in pension and provisions   (3)   -   (3)   -   (3)

Interest (paid) / received, net   (163)   (56)   (219)   171   (49)

Corporate income and withholding tax (paid) / received   (9)   -   (9)   -   (9)
   -

Cash flow from operating activities   412   (56)   356   171   527
   -

   -   -   -

Capex   (356)   -   (356)   127   (229) -   -   -
Sales of assets -   -   -   -   -   -

Cash flow after investing activities 56   (56)   0   298   298
   -

Repayment other financing items   (6)   -   (6)   -   (6)
   -

Equity free cash flow 49   (56)   (6)   298   291

1) Sunrise Communications Holdings S.A.

2)  Mobile Challenger Intermediate Group S.A.

3) Sunrise Communications Group AG

4) Pro-forma adjusted for normalized Capex levels and annualized interest cost of CHF 48.5 million

Disclaimer

This presentation and any materials distributed in connection herewith (together, the “Presentation”) do not constitute or